## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM - Via Zoom APRIL 6, 2022

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT:
- 3. ROLL CALL:
- **4.** EXECUTIVE SESSION: (None at this time)
- 5. FLAG SALUTE:
- 6. DEPARTMENT/BOARD REPORTS:
  - a. Police Report
  - b. Fire Prevention/OEM Report
  - c. EMS Report
  - d. Engineer's Report
  - e. DWP Report

## 7. ORDINANCE: (FIRST READINGS/INTRODUCTIONS)

**Ordinance 2022-6-**An Ordinance Of The Township Of Mansfield, County Of Burlington, And state of New Jersey Amending Chapter 65 Of The code Of The Township Of Mansfield Entitled "Zoning" To Adopt And Enact Provisions Prohibiting Logistics/Warehouse Uses In Mansfield Township And To Further Amend Mansfield Township Code Chapter 44A, "Site Plan Review", Section 44A-4.1 "Minor Site Plan Submission; Definitions And Required Data."

## 8. ORDINANCE: (SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING/FINAL ADOPTION)

Ordinance 2022-5-An Ordinance Of The Township Of Mansfield, County Of Burlington, State of New Jersey Amending The code Of The Township Chapter 42- "Salaries" PUBLIC HEARING

9. RESOLUTIONS: (Non-Consent)

(Nothing at this time)

**10. CONSENT AGENDA: Note to the Public:** Robert's Rules for Parliamentary Procedure provide for a consent agenda listing several items for approval by the Committee via a single motion. Any item requiring expenditure is supported by a Certification of Availability of Funds. Any item requiring discussion will be removed from the Consent Agenda.

**Resolution 2022-4-1-** Resolution To Amend Resolution 2022-2-14 Resolution Of The Township Of Mansfield County Of Burlington, New Jersey Setting The 2022 Temporary Budget"

**Resolution 2022-4-2**- Resolution For The Transfer Of Funds In the Current Fund In The Township Of Mansfield For the Budget Year 2021

**Resolution 2022-4-3**- Resolution Authorizing The Continued Shared Services Agreement Between The Township Of Springfield And The Township Of Mansfield For Municipal Court Facilities And Personnel

**Resolution 2022-4-4-** Resolution Of The Township Committee Appointing Candis Melin As A Full-Time Administrative Assistant To The Municipal Clerk For The Township Of Mansfield, County Of Burlington, State Of New Jersey

**Resolution 2022-4-5-**Resolution Appointing Lauren Davis As Violations Clerk For The Mansfield/Springfield/Southampton Municipal Court

**Resolution 2022-4-6-** Resolution Appointing Rebecca Porto As Violations Clerk For The Mansfield/Springfield/Southampton Municipal Court

**Resolution 2022-4-7-**Resolution Approving An Increase In Rate Of Pay For Sandra J. Anthony-DePew, Senior Police Records Clerk For The Mansfield Township Police Department

**Resolution 2022-4-8-** Resolution Approving An Increase In Rate Of Pay For Megan Liedtkas, Technical Assistant To The Construction Code Official For The Mansfield Township Construction Department

**Resolution 2022-4-9-**Resolution Releasing Escrow Monies

**Resolution 2022-4-10-**Resolution Authorizing The Transfer Of Junk Title To Hamilton Auto Clinic

**Resolution 2022-4-11**—Resolution Authorizing The Mansfield Township Committee To Enter Into A Contract With Civic Plus To Design, Host, Operate, Service And Otherwise Manage The Mansfield Township, Burlington County Official Website Known As www.mansfieldburlington,com

**Resolution 2022-4-12-** Resolution For The Refund Of Tax Overpayment From Revised Assessment

**Resolution 2022-4-13-**Resolution Authorizing The Refund Of Building Permit For Block 42.19, Lot 25 (205 Wagon Wheel Lane)

- 11. BILL LIST: Regular and Escrow
- **12. MINUTES:** March 16, 2022

March 30, 2022 (Committeeman Golenda absent)

- 13. DISCUSSION ITEMS/PUBLIC HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS TO COMMITTEE:
  - (a) Girl Scout Library Project Amy Ly and Rachel Hassan-Troop 26228
  - (b) Recycling Cart fee increase (LS)
  - (c) Title 39 Ordinance (MF)
- **14. NEW BUSINESS:**

Mayor's Comments/Updates:

- (a) Franklin Fire Company #1 Lease Agreement
- (b) Community Outreach Web Page Update
- 15. PUBLIC COMMENT:
- **16.** MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT: